FIRST AMENDMENT TO AGREEMENT

THIS FIRST AMENDMENT TO AGREEMENT is made and entered into on the date of the City's signature page by and between the CITY AND COUNTY OF DENVER, a municipal corporation of the State of Colorado ("City"), and VEOCI, INC. a Delaware Corporation, authorized to do business in the State of Colorado ("Contractor") (collectively, the "Parties").

WITNESSETH:

WHEREAS, the Parties entered into an Agreement (Contract No. 201738777-00) for services at Denver International Airport ("DEN") dated August 3, 2018, (the "Existing Agreement") to provide professional services, hardware, software, software upgrades, support, maintenance and related equipment for event logging implementation software services, and other related services at DEN; and

WHEREAS, the Existing Agreement was entered into between the predecessor entity to Veoci, Inc., Grey Wall Software, LLC, d/b/a Veoci.com. Pursuant to this First Amendment, the parties to the Existing Agreement are the City and County of Denver and Veoci, Inc., f/k/a Grey Wall Software, LLC, d/b/a Veoci.com; and

WHEREAS, the City is using a new contract management software system, and as a result, the contract number for this Agreement is being changed from PLANE-201738777-01 to PLANE-202158441-01;

WHEREAS, the parties desire to amend the Existing Agreement in order to extend the Term of the Existing Agreement;

NOW, THEREFORE, for and in consideration of the premises and other good and valuable consideration, the sufficiency of which is acknowledged, the parties hereto agree as follows:

1. Paragraph 3 titled "Term" is hereby amended and restated to read as follows:

"3. Term: The Term of this Agreement shall commence on the Effective Date and shall terminate five (5) years thereafter on August 3, 2023, unless sooner terminated under the provisions of this Agreement.

2. Except as otherwise provided herein, all of the terms, provisions, and conditions of the Existing Agreement shall remain in full force and effect as though set out in full here and are hereby ratified and reaffirmed.

3. This First Amendment to Agreement shall not become effective or binding on the City until it is approved by the City Council if so required by the City's Charter, and it is fully executed by all signatories of the City and County of Denver.

[SIGNATURE PAGES TO FOLLOW]

Contract Control Number:	PLANE-202158441-01 / Alfresco 201738777-01
Contractor Name:	VEOCI INC

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the parties have set their hands and affixed their seals at Denver, Colorado as of:

SEAL

CITY AND COUNTY OF DENVER:

REGISTERED AND COUNTERSIGNED:

ATTEST:

By:

APPROVED AS TO FORM:

Attorney for the City and County of Denver

By:

By:

By:

Contract Control Number: Contractor Name:

PLANE-202158441-01 / Alfresco 201738777-01 **VEOCI INC**

By: _____ See Attached

Name: <u>Dr. Sukhminder S. Grewal</u> (please print)

Title: <u>CEO</u> (please print)

ATTEST: [if required]

By: _____

Contract Control Number: Contractor Name:

PLANE-202158441-01 / Alfresco 201738777-01 **VEOCI INC**

By: Sue QS

#480177059_20211004

Name: Dr. Sukhminder S Grewal (please print)

Title: CEO (please print)

ATTEST: [if required]

By: _____